## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.1 (ID # 17984) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, January 11, 2022

FROM : SUPERVISOR KEVIN JEFFRIES:

**SUBJECT:** SUPERVISOR KEVIN JEFFRIES: Reappointment of Rose Tompkins to the Elsinore Valley Cemetery District, First District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Elsinore Valley Cemetery District

Type of Nomination: 1st District

Member:

Name: Rose Tompkins Zip Code: 92530

Term of Appointment:

January 3, 2022 until January 2, 2026 Full term is four years ending on 01/02/2026

**ACTION:Consent** 

Supervisor Kevin Jeffries, Supervisor 1st. District 1/5/2022

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	January 11, 2022
XC:	BOS- District 1, District, Appointee, COBAB/LW

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Board Bv: Deputy

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Supervisor Jeffries recommends the reappointment of Rose Tompkins to the Elsinore Valley Cemetery District. She has demonstrated to be an asset to this Cemetery District and therefore reappoint her for another term.